## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/2/2015-PPC

Dated: 26th Dec, 2018

## OFFICE ORDER No.35712018-PPC

Consequent upon his promotion to the post of Under Secretary of CSS on ad-hoc basis, Shri Sng. Mohelas Anal, DDA on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati on the strength of DG: DDn shall stand repatriated and relieved from Prasar Bharati w.e.f. 26.12:2018 (A/N) with the Directions to report for duty to DoP&T.

- 2. It is also certified that as per available records in Prasar Bharati, no vigilance case is either pending or being contemplated against Shri Sng. Mohelas Anal, DDA.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- Officer concerned
- ii. DDG (A), DG:DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. Dy. Director (Admn), S-II Section, DG:DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. Shri Brij Mohan, Under Secretary Admn. IV (Cadre), Ministry of Personnel, P.G and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi
- v. Under Secretary [C.S. I(U)], Department of Personnel & Training, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi w.r.t order No. 5/7/2016-CS.I(U) (Vol.II) dated 21.12.2018
- vi. Director (Tech), PB Sectt-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Sectt's Website
  - vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
  - viii. Office Orders folder

## Copy for information please

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to member (F), PB Sectt